b) Setting of the statutory auditor's fees 
Proposed resolution: it is proposed to set the annual fees of the Company’s statutory 
auditor, which include the audit of the statutory accounts as well as the audit of the 
consolidation of the group, at 1,278,402 euros (one million two hundred and seventy-
eight thousand four hundred and two euros). 

11. Miscellaneous 

FURTHER EXPLANATIONS ON THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE MEETING 

Detailed explanations are provided to participants on how to participate, including questions and 
voting. These explanations include aspects of the protection of participants' personal data.

[...]

The resolution is approved by 99,52 % of the votes. 

b) Setting the statutory auditor's fees 

Proposed decision: it is proposed to set the annual fees of the statutory auditor of the 
company, which include the audit of the statutory accounts as well as the audit of the group 
consolidation, at 1,278,402 euros (one million two hundred and seventy-eight thousand four 
hundred and two euros). 

The resolution is approved by 99,72 % of the votes. 

11. Miscellaneous 

CLOSING 

There were no technical problems or incidents that prevented or disrupted electronic participation 
in the general meeting or voting. 

There being no further business, the Chairman adjourned the ordinary general meeting at 4.16pm.